
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for June 13-19, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 13-19, 2016 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of
environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

H--ALAMEDA POINT SITE RESTORATION ALAMEDA POINT INSTALLATION RESTORATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: VA26116R0712 
DUE: 062316 
POC: Denard M Fobbs Jr, denard.fobbs@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/VA26116R0712/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this RFI is to obtain market information and capabilities for planning purposes and to determine appropriate strategies to meet
the Agency's requirements. The purpose of the future contract is to obtain the services of a team of fully qualified personnel to inspect, monitor, sample,
analyze, maintain, and report on the VA Alameda Point California Installation Restoration Site 2 - former Naval Air Station Alameda landfill area and adjacent
surrounding area (wetlands, landfill cap roads, upper berm area and road, lower road area and rip rap, water conveyance system) post-closure environmental
requirements throughout the contract performance period (Base Year plus 4 Option Years). See the DRAFT statement of work at
https://www.vendorportal.ecms.va.gov/FBODocumentServer/DocumentServer.aspx?DocumentId=2810348&FileName=VA261-16-R-0712-014.docx . The
government intends to award a firm-fixed-price contract. The applicable NAICS code is 562910, Environmental Remediation Services, with a size standard of
750 Employees. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS BY OR BEFORE 1300 PT ON JUNE 23, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/15/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Northern California Health Care System, Department of Veterans Affairs No. California Health Care System
System, 5342 Dudley Blvd, Bldg 209, McClellan CA 95652-2609 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5320 

CTF OFFICE BLDG. ASBESTOS REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: L16PS00698 
DUE: 062416 
POC: Maldonado, Kristina 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BLM/AK/L16PS00698/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The Bureau of Land Management's Alaska State Office has a requirement for asbestos removal in Anchorage, Alaska. Detailed information is
included in the solicitation package at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=L16PS00698&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and paste
the URL into your browser for direct access.]. BLM needs to have asbestos-containing building materials (ACBM) removed from specific areas at the Campbell
Tract Facility (CTF) Office Building. All work for this project shall be completed, including final post abatement air clearance, prior to July 15, 2016. BLM will host
a Pre-Bid Site Conference on June 20 from 1 PM - 3 PM. OFFERS WILL BE DUE BY OR BEFORE 11:59 PM ET ON JUNE 24, 2016. The solicitation is subject to the
provisions of FAR Parts 12 and 13. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES. The NAICS code for this procurement is 562910, with a size
standard of $20.5M. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/13/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, Alaska Region, BLM AK-ST OFC BUS&Fiscal BR(AK952), 222 W 7th Ave., #13,
Anchorage, AK 99513 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5318 

BIOLOGIST FOR CERCLA CLEANUP PROJECT (COMBINE) 
SOL: F16PS00728 
DUE: 063016 
POC: Earl Higginbotham, 404-679-4053. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F16PS00728/listing.html 
NAICS: 541690. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) has a requirement for a Biologist
to assist the Vieques National Wildlife Refuge (VNWR, Puerto Rico) to liaison between the USFWS and other parties involved in the CERCLA remediation process
on the Refuge. The person is required to have knowledge of the VNWR / USFWS mission for the protection and conservation of flora and fauna species within
the VNWR in addition to safety, vehicle, PPE, and other regulations related to biology labor operations on the refuge. The person should also be knowledgeable
of CERCLA as it pertains to human health, environmental health risk assessments, and the cleanup being conducted by the U.S. Navy in Vieques. In addition the
person should have the skills and ability to assist with and interpret the biological information when dealing with counterparts from the USFWS, other
conservation/environmental protection agencies, and other stakeholders involved in the Vieques CERCLA (Superfund) cleanup project. The person will support
the biology program, the Refuge Manager, and the Project Manager on the Vieques NWR by assisting in conducting surveys for various habitat types (i.e.,
mangroves, dry forests, beaches, ravines, etc). Also provide information to the above-mentioned stakeholders on various wildlife species (flora and fauna),
migratory birds, and other rare, threatened, or endangered (TES) wildlife, especially sea turtles. In addition, the position will assist with other duties that might
include restoring wildlife habitat by removing nonnative invasive plants, collecting native seeds, and supporting propagation of native plants in areas where the
cleanup efforts have cleared vegetation in different areas throughout the Refuge. Aside from having knowledge of biology and conservation practices, the
person must be knowledgeable of environmental and human health risk issues related to the CERCLA process on the island of Vieques. See additional details in
the statement of work available only in the FedConnect notice at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS00728&agency=DOI [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. The contract is expected to begin July 2016. SUBMIT QUOTES BY OR BEFORE 3:00
PM ET ON JUNE 30, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/15/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, CGS-WO, 1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 310, ATLANTA, GA 30345-3310 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5320 

ECONOMIC ANALYSES AND CONTROL STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL REGULATIONS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: SOL-NC-16-00010 
DUE: 070116 
POC: Natalia Fisher-Jackson, fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541620. This announcement is a request for information only and is not a request for proposals. The purpose of this sources sought notice is to conduct
market research for qualified small businesses to submit capability statements that clearly demonstrate their capability, experience, and qualifications relative
to the draft statement of work attached to the FedConnect notice at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA [Note: It
might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. In accordance with FAR 52.219-14, Limitations on Subcontracting, address
the firm's capability to meet the 50% contract performance requirement. To be considered a small business, this procurement will utilize NAICS code 541620
with a size standard of $15M average annual receipts for the past 3 years. The information submitted will be evaluated and used to determine whether or not
this procurement will be set aside for small businesses. Otherwise, this procurement will be subject to full and open competition. EPA intends to award a
contract to provide economic/benefits analysis services, control strategy development, regulatory impact analyses, development of analysis methods and tools,
sensitivity analysis and uncertainty/variability characterizations, database support, analytical computer models, graphical information systems, and review of
data inputs for selection and evaluation of regulatory alternatives for the control of air pollutants. EPA anticipates the award of a cost-plus-fixed-fee,
level-of-effort term (work assignment contract) with a 60-month performance period consisting of a 12-month base period and four 12-month option periods.
The estimated level of effort is approximately 10,000 base hours plus approximately 20,000 optional hours for the base period and each of the four option
periods. RELEASE OF THE RFP IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT JULY 28, 2016, and proposals will be due 45 days after the RFP issue date. The Government
requests demonstration of capability by interested small business parties through submittal of capability statements. SUBMIT CAPABILITY STATEMENTS BY 4:00
PM ET ON JULY 1, 2016, via email to the POC. All capability statements must include reference number SOL-NC-16-00010 on all document. No facsimile, mail
or telephonic responses will be accepted. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/16/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management (OAM), RTP Procurement Operations Division (RTPPOD), 109 T.W. Alexander
Drive, Mail Code: AA005, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 18, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5321 

R--QUALITY ASSESSMENT SERVICES ON A MUNITIONS RESPONSE SITE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N3943016TQAMR 
DUE: 070516 
POC: Geralyn Castro, Geralyn.Castro@navy.mil, 805-982-5605; Elizabeth Corder, elizabeth.corder@navy.mil, 805-982-4012; Kyle Kirchner, 
kyle.kirchner@navy.mil, 805-982-6081. 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:denard.fobbs@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/VA26116R0712/listing.html
https://www.vendorportal.ecms.va.gov/FBODocumentServer/DocumentServer.aspx?DocumentId=2810348&FileName=VA261-16-R-0712-014.docx
https://www.vendorportal.ecms.va.gov/FBODocumentServer/DocumentServer.aspx?DocumentId=2810348&FileName=VA261-16-R-0712-014.docx
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8713eb739ab7798b7c43063ffc840e00&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BLM/AK/L16PS00698/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=L16PS00698&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=L16PS00698&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7809dd2bcf7106e8ff5b1b6baec35010&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F16PS00728/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS00728&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=F16PS00728&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=08f9bab3a66b73d785643b056eb7f0de&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=520e95db47caf3c14674ccb1392fa6c8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Geralyn.Castro@navy.mil
mailto:elizabeth.corder@navy.mil
mailto:kyle.kirchner@navy.mil
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


kyle.kirchner@navy.mil, 805-982-6081. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f 
NAICS: 541620. This Sources Sought Announcement is a market research tool being used to determine the availability and adequacy of potential business
sources prior to determining the method of acquisition and issuance of a Solicitation. The Government is researching the contract types (i.e., Firm Fixed Price,
Time and Material, Cost, etc.) customarily utilized in the marketplace for quality assessment services in support of the Munitions Response (MR) Program. The
Expeditionary Warfare Center's Environmental Department requires a contract to perform Quality Assessment of the MR Contractor(s) conducting Munitions and
Explosives of Concern (MEC/MPPEH) geophysical classification at one MR Site in Virginia near Washington, DC. The purpose of the Quality Assessment is to
provide the Navy RPM with processes for managing, assessing, communicating, controlling, sampling, and acceptance testing activities and techniques, and to
facilitate these processes. These activities and techniques, in combination with the objective data and the use of the Oasis Montaj UX-Analyze program, are
intended to assess the MR Contractor's MEC/MPPEH geophysical classification investigation and removal efforts and provide the Navy RPM a high degree of
confidence that the work meets stated requirements. The Government is researching to identify potential qualified 8(a), Historically Underutilized Business Zone
(HUBZone), Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), and Small Business offerors for completing a Quality Assessment on one MR site
implementing geophysical classification. Interested sources are invited to respond with information concerning what type of contract vehicle is customarily
utilized in the marketplace for the above-mentioned services pertaining to quality assessment on an MR site. Also, please complete the Questionnaire attached
to the FedBizOpps notice by providing the firm's identifying information, Small Business Status, and experience/capabilities in performing the stated services.
The applicable NAICS code is 541620, Environmental Consulting Services, with a size standard of $15M. SUBMIT RESPONSES BY OR BEFORE JULY 5, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/17/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC EXWC Port Hueneme, 1000 23rd Ave., Port Hueneme, CA 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 19, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5322 

AFICA LTM AND RA-O AT ERP SITES, LEON CREEK MONITORING, AND RAB SUPPORT AT JBSA, TX (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8903-16-Q-0005 
DUE: 071416 
POC: Thomas L. Steinman, thomas.steinman.1@us.af.mil, 210-395-8706; Christina Fernandez, Contracting Officer, christina.fernandez@us.af.mil,
210-395-8730. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. THIS
REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The 772d Enterprise Sourcing Squadron/Environmental Contracting (772 ESS/PKS) at JBSA Lackland,
TX, has been asked to provide Long-Term Management and Remedial Action-Operations at ERP Sites LF001, LF012 (WEST), LF014, LF015, LF016, LF017,
SS043 and WP029, Leon Creek Mitigation Monitoring at ERP Site LF011 and Restoration Advisory Board Support at JBSA-Lackland, TX. The Contractor shall
perform all necessary environmental remediation activities required to meet the requirements identified in the Performance Work Statement. The period of
performance (POP) will be 12 months. Any options exercised will have a 12-month POP. The overall contract POP, if all options are exercised, will be 60
months. The 772 ESS/PKS intends to award a single firm-fixed-price contract for environmental remediation efforts at JBSA Lackland, TX. The NAICS code for
this acquisition is 562910 (size standard 750 employees). RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM CT ON JULY 14, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 06/13/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICA-CONUS, JBSA, Texas 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5318 

SPECIAL SERVICES FOR NUMEROUS OIL WATER SEPARATOR UNITS IN CALIFORNIA (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP450016R0006 
DUE: 071516 
POC: Robert D. Steed, robert.steed@dla.mil, 269-961-5361; Jayne E. Wilson, Contracting Officer, jayne.wilson@dla.mil, 269-961-5522. 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. This solicitation requires special services for, and processing of waste
generated from, numerous Oil-Water Separator units in the state of California. This will be established as an IDIQ contract with a 30-month Base and one
30-month option period. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 3:00 PM ET ON JULY 15, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/14/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan 49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5319 

REMEDIATE AND CLEAN UP CHEMICAL SPILLS THAT OCCUR AT EPA RTP (COMBINE) 
SOL: RFQ-RT-16-00077 
DUE: 071616 
POC: Adam VanEnwyck, Contracting Officer, 919-541-3651, VanEnwyck.Adam@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/CMD/RFQ-RT-16-00077/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotations are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. U.S. EPA,
Research Triangle Park (RTP), NC intends to establish a Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) to remediate and clean up chemical spills that occur at the EPA RTP
Facility. The associated NAICS code is 562910, Remediation Services, with a size standard of $20.5M. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE. Once the BPA is established, call orders for chemical spill remediation and cleanup may be placed by any warranted Contracting Officer within the
U.S. EPA RTP Procurement Operations Division up to their warrant authority; however, the Government is not obligated to place any call orders under the BPA.
SUBMIT QUOTES VIA FEDCONNECT BY OR BEFORE 10:00 AM ET ON JULY 18, 2016, at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-RT-16-00077&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for
direct access.]. Any accepted quotes awarded will have a period of performance of five years from date of award. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/16/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management (OAM), RTP Procurement Operations Division (RTPPOD), 109 T.W. Alexander
Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 18, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5321 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT CHINA LAKE (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP4500-16-R-0008 
DUE: 071816 
POC: Daniel Schuemann, Contracting Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-16-R-0008/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. This contract is for various military and Government activities related to the
Naval Air Weapons Station - China Lake, CA (NAWSCL); it is a firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract written as a performance-based contract. Questions regarding this
solicitation must be received no later than July 8th, 2016. This contract includes all RCRA, non-RCRA, TSCA, state-regulated, and universal wastes. The
following wastes are excluded from the standard removal requirements of this contract: radiological, biological, material potentially presenting an explosive
hazard (MPPEH) that is not safe-certified, and energetics. The Contractor may inadvertently encounter MPPEH/energetics and/or equipment and materials
containing low-level radiological hazards (e.g., radium dials, smoke detectors, thorium nitrate, uranyl nitrate, etc.) and be required to work around areas known
to contain MPPEH/energetics (e.g., R&D labs, limited-use production facilities, storage bunkers, etc.) in the course of delivering the services required by this
contract. The Contractor agrees to fulfill the requirements of multiple task orders issued simultaneously under this contract, such as standard and expedited
waste removals. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 04:30 PM ET ON JULY 18, 2016. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/17/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan 49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 19, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5322 

JACKSON/SHAW HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: 16-BE-067 
POC: Sarah E Jachym, sarah.Jachym@dla.mil, 269-961-4542, Fax: 269-961-4474; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil,
269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
NAICS: 562211. A solicitation is expected to be issued via FedBizOpps for this requirement within 7 days after 6/15/16. THE REQUIREMENT IS A
WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/15/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan 49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5320 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 13-19, 2016

mailto:Geralyn.Castro@navy.mil
mailto:elizabeth.corder@navy.mil
mailto:kyle.kirchner@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=17de2104860ae6750b7168badd17719f&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:thomas.steinman.1@us.af.mil
mailto:christina.fernandez@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=789e9ddc2ad35d75a99707b4d3cf99e1&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:robert.steed@dla.mil
mailto:jayne.wilson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5c60e876e7fb7d19a3a7f62ea7d64abf&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:VanEnwyck.Adam@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/CMD/RFQ-RT-16-00077/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-RT-16-00077&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-RT-16-00077&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d64d0b7f424298588b06fefaa4dcd9f2&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP4500-16-R-0008/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f8b6105da70e59e5737b7e3374403307&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sarah.Jachym@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0287a67194b35cca832c24058fd314c8&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

